DocuSign Envelope ID: 5FA72715-38C8-430F-B94C-6DDB04D3F2F5

CS-20-146

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Landfill Gas Sample Collection and Testing & Tier 2 Calculation Services at the West Nassau Landfill

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: <u>1</u>

DATE: 03/02/21

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2685-WA19

TO CONSULTANT: S2L, Incorporated

Reason for Change Order: Public Works desires a no cost time extension through September 30, 2021.

Detail: The Consultant "S2l, Incorporated" recommend that the Landfill Gas Testing be conducted during the landfill gas peak generation period which would be in the summer months. Lab testing and calculation/report would be prepared later in the summer toward the end of the fiscal year. Therefore, S2L, Incorporated requests a no cost time extension through September 30, 2021.

Net Change by Pre	vious Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $\int 0$	<u>1,187.70</u> .00 1,187.70	
Amount of this Ch	ange Order (Add) \$ <u>0</u>	<u>.00</u>	
New Work Author	ization Sum Including this Change Order \$ <u>1</u>	1,187.70	
APPROVED BY:	Doug Podiak Doug Podiak, Public Works	DATE:	3/2/2021
	Doug Podiak, Public Works Brian Simmons, Procurement	DATE:	3/2/2021
	Brian Simmons, Procurement <u>Megan Diell</u> Megan Diell, Office of Management and Budget	DATE:	3/4/2021
	Michael S. Mullin Michael Mullin, County Atty./Contract Management	DATE:	3/4/2021
APPROVED BY:	Taco E. Poper AICP. Taco E. Poper AICP.	DATE:	3/4/2021

APPROVED I	BY: N/A			DATE:		
	Thomas R. Ford, Chairman				 	
ATTEST:	N/A			DATE:		
	John A. Crawford, Clerk of	Courts	na si na si	•		
Account No.	01361534-531000 \$2,573.17					
	01362534-531000 \$8.614.53					